
Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

1/30/2025 12:11:52 PM Page 1 of 8

MORNING ROUTES:

James Madison Middle

BUS 004
08:49 AM 6808 DOWER HOUSE RD

08:53 AM 6712 DOWER HOUSE RD

08:56 AM DOWER HOUSE RD & MELWOOD DR

09:02 AM DOWER HOUSE RD W AND  BUTTERCUP LN

09:04 AM BUTTERCUP LA @ MAINTENANCE YARD OF FLOWER VILLAGE

09:06 AM 6601 DOWER HOUSE RD

BUS 007
07:53 AM ENFIELD DR & ERICS WAY

08:08 AM GLASTONBURY WAY & MOORES PLAINS BLVD

08:11 AM 15410 BEECH TREE PKWY

08:13 AM BEECH TREE PKWY & SYMONDSBURY WAY

08:16 AM BEECH TREE PKWY & PRESIDENTIAL GOLF DR

08:20 AM SWANSON RD & SWANSON ROAD SPUR

08:22 AM 16707 SWANSON RD SPUR

08:34 AM 2901 ROBERT CRAIN HWY SW- EXECUTIVE INN & SUITES

08:42 AM CLAIRFIELD LN & VILLAGE DR W

08:48 AM BISHOPMILL DR & CANYONVIEW DR

BUS 008
08:02 AM 9115 MARLBORO PIKE - MELWOOD MHP - PARKING LOT ON LEFT

08:05 AM 9310 MARLBORO PIKE @ HOTEL

08:08 AM 9509 MARLBORO PIKE

08:10 AM 9601 MARLBORO PIKE

08:13 AM MARLBORO PIKE @ ENTRANCE TO BELMONT CREST

08:21 AM 12807 OLD MARLBORO PIKE

08:25 AM COVENTRY MANOR WAY & COVENTRY MANOR WAY

08:30 AM DERBY MANOR LN & OLD MARLBORO PIKE

08:41 AM PRESIDENTIAL PKWY & GREEN POINT LN

08:50 AM MARLBORO PIKE & SAUERWEIN WAY

08:54 AM RICHMANOR TER & WELSHIRE DR

08:57 AM PICNIC GROUND ON PREAKNESS DR

09:01 AM HALLAM DR AND MEADOW LARK AVE

09:06 AM MCCORMICK RD & WOODYARD RD

BUS 021
08:00 AM 2414 ROBERT CRAIN HWY SE

08:10 AM LAKE FOREST DR & LINCOLNSHIRE PL

08:13 AM LAKE FOREST DR & WINTERBOURNE DR

08:16 AM PRESIDENTIAL GOLF DR & WINTERBOURNE DR

08:19 AM PENTLAND HILLS DR & TRAFFIC CIRCLE



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

1/30/2025 12:11:53 PM Page 2 of 8

08:30 AM CRAIN HWY & PEERLESS AVE

08:33 AM 15228 MARLBORO PIKE

08:36 AM CHELSEA LN & LARGO RD

08:39 AM CRESCENT DR & LARGO RD

08:41 AM 4210 LARGO RD

08:50 AM 5607 GREEN LANDING RD@ DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE

BUS 024
08:46 AM SPRING BRANCH DR  & SPRING BRANCH DR

08:48 AM 5010 BROWN STATION RD - KID FIT

08:49 AM 5020 BROWN STATION RD - SUPERIOR MARTIAL ARTS

08:52 AM OLD MARLBORO PIKE AND MARLBOROUGH DR

08:53 AM RECTORY LA AND OLD MARLBORO PIKE

08:54 AM CHURCH ST & VALLEY LN

BUS 029
08:39 AM LORDS LANDING RD AND LORD STERLING PL

08:41 AM LORDS LANDING RD AND CAPT MARBURY LA

08:43 AM BISHOPS BEQUEST RD & REVEREND DAVIS DR

08:50 AM OLD MARLBORO PIKE & MAPLESHADE LN (NE)

08:51 AM OLD MARLBORO PIKE & MOUNT AIRY LN (W)

08:53 AM 13307 OLD MARLBORO PIKE

08:56 AM 13901 OLD MARLBORO PIKE

BUS 039
08:48 AM COLONELS CHOICE & GOVERNOR SPRIGG PL

08:50 AM COLONEL CONTEE PL & COLONEL DENT CT

08:53 AM COLONELS CHOICE & HAMPSHIRE HALL CT

BUS 045
08:48 AM FENWAY LN & BROWN STATION RD

08:51 AM JOHN ROGERS BLVD & KING COUNCIL WAY

08:52 AM JOHN ROGERS BLVD & SHERBORN LN

08:54 AM JOHN ROGERS BLVD & FARNSWORTH LN

08:56 AM 5013 BROWN STATION RD

BUS 055
08:38 AM RITCHIE MARLBORO RD & MARBORO POINTE DR (E)

08:40 AM RITCHIE MARLBORO RD & FOYETTE LN (E)

08:44 AM DUNKIRK DR & MYLES CT

08:47 AM BROOKE LN AND FOXGATE LN

08:48 AM 12907 BROOKE LN

08:51 AM RHINE RD & SUTHERLAND CIR

08:52 AM 13201 BROOKE LN



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

1/30/2025 12:11:53 PM Page 3 of 8

BUS 056
08:53 AM KING RICHARD PL & RHODENDA PL

08:58 AM PITMAN AVE & POMPEY DR

09:00 AM HUMMINGBIRD LN & MARATHON DR

09:02 AM HOLLAWAY DR & MARATHON DR

BUS 062
08:47 AM DON DR & WOODYARD RD

08:48 AM 7716 WOODYARD RD

08:52 AM CLENDINNEN DR & WOODYARD RD (W)

08:53 AM 7911 WOODYARD RD

08:55 AM GREEN ST & WOODYARD RD

08:57 AM 7906 WOODYARD RD

09:01 AM 7827 ROSARYVILLE RD

09:05 AM JAMES ST & WILLIAMSBURG DR (E)

09:08 AM WOODYARD CIR & HAISLIP WAY (SE)

BUS 063
08:51 AM 9719 ROSARYVILLE RD

08:54 AM LEMOCKS DR & WYLD DR

08:55 AM LEMOCKS DR & WYMAN WAY

09:00 AM BRADOON PL & DRESSAGE DR

09:03 AM BALLOTADE ST & DRESSAGE DRIVE

BUS 064
08:44 AM 8507 DANGERFIELD RD

08:49 AM DANGERFIELD PL & SHORTHILLS DR

08:51 AM CHELTENHAM AVE & DORIAN LN

08:53 AM EDISON LN & HELMSLEY DR

08:55 AM WENDY ST & WILDER ST

08:57 AM 9208 DANGERFIELD RD

08:59 AM 9103 DANGERFIELD RD

09:01 AM EVELYN LA AND DANGERFIELD RD

09:02 AM 8610 DANGERFIELD RD

09:05 AM WOODYARD RD AND DEBORAH ST

09:06 AM SWEENEY DR AND WOODYARD RD

BUS 065
08:52 AM 16201 MARLBORO PIKE

09:04 AM 4010 OLD CRAIN HWY

09:07 AM 3702 OLD CRAIN HWY

09:10 AM MCCONNEL DR W & VILLAGE DR W

09:13 AM BISHOPMILL DR & VILLAGE DR W

BUS 066



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

1/30/2025 12:11:53 PM Page 4 of 8

08:30 AM PERRYWOOD RD AND ARETHUSA LA

08:33 AM CHECKERBERRY WAY & PERRYWOOD RD

08:38 AM DOWER HOUSE RD AND ANTOCK PL

08:43 AM BRIGHTFIELD LA AND KEEPSAKE LA

08:47 AM GAMBIER DR & VARUS PL

08:54 AM WYLD DR & FRANK TIPPETT RD (E)

08:55 AM FRANK TIPPETT RD & GRAYSTONE DR

09:00 AM ANGORA DR & HALIARD ST

09:04 AM OLD FRANK TIPPETT RD & FRANK TIPPETT RD (W)

BUS 070
08:45 AM NORTH RIDING RD & OLDENBURG CT

08:49 AM BRIDLE RIDGE RD & FILLYS FORD XING

08:51 AM CROSS COUNTRY TER & DAPPLED GREY WAY

BUS 072
08:38 AM 11009 OLD MARLBORO PIKE

08:43 AM 11103 OLD MARLBORO PIKE

08:46 AM 11107 OLD MARLBORO PIKE

08:51 AM OLD MARLBORO PIKE & CHARLES HILL BLVD (NE)

08:52 AM 11208 OLD MARLBORO PIKE

08:55 AM CHERYL DR & ROBLEE DR

08:57 AM ASHFORD DR & BRIMFIELD DR

09:01 AM OLD MARLBORO PIKE & MELWOOD PARK AVE (E)

09:02 AM OLD MARLBORO PIKE AND MELWOOD CHAPEL LA

09:03 AM ELIZABETH BARNUM PL & OLD MARLBORO PIKE EXT

BUS 082
08:16 AM FOREST PARK DR & TULIP AVE

08:34 AM OSBORNE HILL DR & ALPHIN CT (SW)

08:39 AM CARROLL WAY AND CARROLL CT

08:43 AM BRENTWOOD DR & CAPSTAN DR

08:47 AM 7213 S OSBORNE RD

08:49 AM ROLLING GLEN WAY & S OSBORNE RD

08:50 AM 7400 S OSBORNE RD

08:56 AM 6904 S OSBORNE RD

09:00 AM 6210 S OSBORNE RD

09:02 AM 5906 S OSBORNE RD



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

1/30/2025 12:11:53 PM Page 5 of 8

AFTERNOON ROUTES:

James Madison Middle

BUS 009
04:47 PM CLAIRFIELD LN & VILLAGE DR W

04:53 PM BISHOPMILL DR & CANYONVIEW DR

05:03 PM SWANSON RD & SWANSON ROAD SPUR

05:05 PM 16707 SWANSON RD SPUR

05:18 PM GLASTONBURY WAY & MOORES PLAINS BLVD

05:21 PM 15410 BEECH TREE PKWY

05:23 PM BEECH TREE PKWY & SYMONDSBURY WAY

05:26 PM BEECH TREE PKWY & PRESIDENTIAL GOLF DR

05:28 PM 2901 ROBERT CRAIN HWY SW- EXECUTIVE INN & SUITES

BUS 019
04:35 PM HOLLAWAY DR & MARATHON DR

04:37 PM HUMMINGBIRD LN & MARATHON DR

04:39 PM PITMAN AVE & POMPEY DR

04:43 PM KING RICHARD PL & RHODENDA PL

BUS 020
04:36 PM CHURCH ST & VALLEY LN

04:37 PM RECTORY LA AND OLD MARLBORO PIKE

04:38 PM OLD MARLBORO PIKE AND MARLBOROUGH DR

04:39 PM SPRING BRANCH DR  & SPRING BRANCH DR

04:42 PM 5020 BROWN STATION RD - SUPERIOR MARTIAL ARTS

04:43 PM 5010 BROWN STATION RD - KID FIT

04:44 PM 5096 BROWN STATION RD

BUS 022
04:31 PM 9719 ROSARYVILLE RD

04:34 PM LEMOCKS DR & WYLD DR

04:35 PM LEMOCKS DR & WYMAN WAY

04:40 PM BRADOON PL & DRESSAGE DR

04:42 PM BALLOTADE ST & DRESSAGE DRIVE

BUS 024
04:27 PM 6808 DOWER HOUSE RD

04:31 PM 6712 DOWER HOUSE RD

04:34 PM DOWER HOUSE RD & MELWOOD DR

04:40 PM DOWER HOUSE RD W AND  BUTTERCUP LN

04:42 PM BUTTERCUP LA @ MAINTENANCE YARD OF FLOWER VILLAGE

04:44 PM 6601 DOWER HOUSE RD

BUS 026



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

1/30/2025 12:11:53 PM Page 6 of 8

04:41 PM CRAIN HWY & PEERLESS AVE

04:44 PM 15228 MARLBORO PIKE

04:47 PM CHELSEA LN & LARGO RD

04:50 PM CRESCENT DR & LARGO RD

04:52 PM 4210 LARGO RD

05:00 PM 5400 MARLBORO RACE TRACK RD - COMMUNITY CENTER

05:06 PM 5607 GREEN LANDING@ DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE

05:23 PM PENTLAND HILLS DR & TRAFFIC CIRCLE

05:26 PM PRESIDENTIAL GOLF DR & WINTERBOURNE DR

05:29 PM LAKE FOREST DR & WINTERBOURNE DR

05:32 PM LAKE FOREST DR & LINCOLNSHIRE PL

05:40 PM 2414 ROBERT CRAIN HWY SE

BUS 029
04:36 PM 13307 OLD MARLBORO PIKE

04:39 PM 13901 OLD MARLBORO PIKE

04:43 PM LORDS LANDING RD AND CAPT MARBURY LA

04:45 PM BISHOPS BEQUEST RD & REVEREND DAVIS DR

04:47 PM LORDS LANDING RD AND LORD STERLING PL

04:53 PM OLD MARLBORO PIKE & MAPLESHADE LN (NE)

04:54 PM OLD MARLBORO PIKE & MOUNT AIRY LN (W)

BUS 033
04:38 PM 5013 BROWN STATION RD

04:42 PM FENWAY LN & BROWN STATION RD

04:45 PM JOHN ROGERS BLVD & KING COUNCIL WAY

04:46 PM JOHN ROGERS BLVD & SHERBORN LN

04:48 PM JOHN ROGERS BLVD & FARNSWORTH LN

BUS 036
04:41 PM COLONELS CHOICE & HAMPSHIRE HALL CT

04:42 PM COLONEL CONTEE PL & COLONEL DENT CT

04:45 PM COLONELS CHOICE & GOVERNOR SPRIGG PL

BUS 037
04:30 PM MCCORMICK RD & WOODYARD RD

04:35 PM HALLAM DR AND MEADOW LARK AVE

04:40 PM PICNIC GROUND ON PREAKNESS DR

04:44 PM RICHMANOR TER & WELSHIRE DR

04:46 PM MARLBORO PIKE & SAUERWEIN WAY

04:49 PM MARLBORO PIKE @ ENTRANCE TO BELMONT CREST

04:53 PM 9310 MARLBORO PIKE @ HOTEL

04:56 PM 9115 MARLBORO PIKE - MELWOOD MHP - PARKING LOT ON LEFT

04:58 PM 9509 MARLBORO PIKE

05:00 PM 9601 MARLBORO PIKE



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

1/30/2025 12:11:53 PM Page 7 of 8

05:10 PM PRESIDENTIAL PKWY & GREEN POINT LN

05:24 PM DERBY MANOR LN & OLD MARLBORO PIKE

05:27 PM 12807 OLD MARLBORO PIKE

05:31 PM COVENTRY MANOR WAY & COVENTRY MANOR WAY

BUS 038
04:41 PM 16201 MARLBORO PIKE

04:53 PM 4010 OLD CRAIN HWY

04:56 PM 3702 OLD CRAIN HWY

04:59 PM MCCONNEL DR W & VILLAGE DR W

05:02 PM BISHOPMILL DR & VILLAGE DR W

BUS 058
04:37 PM RITCHIE MARLBORO RD & MARBORO POINTE DR (E)

04:39 PM RITCHIE MARLBORO RD & FOYETTE LN (E)

04:43 PM DUNKIRK DR & MYLES CT

04:46 PM BROOKE LN AND FOXGATE LN

04:47 PM 12907 BROOKE LN

04:50 PM RHINE RD & SUTHERLAND CIR

04:51 PM 13201 BROOKE LN

BUS 060
04:32 PM WYLD DR & FRANK TIPPETT RD (E)

04:33 PM FRANK TIPPETT RD & GRAYSTONE DR

04:38 PM ANGORA DR & HALIARD ST

04:42 PM OLD FRANK TIPPETT RD & FRANK TIPPETT RD (W)

04:48 PM GAMBIER DR & VARUS PL

04:52 PM BRIGHTFIELD LA AND KEEPSAKE LA

04:56 PM DOWER HOUSE RD AND ANTOCK PL

05:01 PM CHECKERBERRY WAY & PERRYWOOD RD

05:05 PM PERRYWOOD RD AND ARETHUSA LA

BUS 062
04:27 PM DON DR & WOODYARD RD

04:28 PM 7716 WOODYARD RD

04:32 PM CLENDINNEN DR & WOODYARD RD (W)

04:33 PM 7911 WOODYARD RD

04:35 PM GREEN ST & WOODYARD RD

04:37 PM 7906 WOODYARD RD

04:41 PM 7827 ROSARYVILLE RD

04:45 PM JAMES ST & WILLIAMSBURG DR (E)

04:48 PM WOODYARD CIR & HAISLIP WAY (SE)

BUS 064
04:32 PM 8507 DANGERFIELD RD



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

1/30/2025 12:11:53 PM Page 8 of 8

04:34 PM EVELYN LA AND DANGERFIELD RD

04:37 PM DANGERFIELD PL & SHORTHILLS DR

04:41 PM CHELTENHAM AVE & DORIAN LN

04:43 PM EDISON LN & HELMSLEY DR

04:45 PM WENDY ST & WILDER ST

04:47 PM 9208 DANGERFIELD RD

04:49 PM 9103 DANGERFIELD RD

04:52 PM 8610 DANGERFIELD RD

04:55 PM WOODYARD RD AND DEBORAH ST

04:56 PM SWEENEY DR AND WOODYARD RD

BUS 070
04:42 PM CROSS COUNTRY TER & DAPPLED GREY WAY

04:44 PM BRIDLE RIDGE RD & FILLYS FORD XING

04:49 PM NORTH RIDING RD & OLDENBURG CT

BUS 072
04:32 PM ELIZABETH BARNUM PL & OLD MARLBORO PIKE EXT

04:35 PM 11009 OLD MARLBORO PIKE

04:37 PM 11103 OLD MARLBORO PIKE

04:39 PM 11107 OLD MARLBORO PIKE

04:42 PM CHERYL DR & ROBLEE DR

04:45 PM ASHFORD DR & BRIMFIELD DR

04:51 PM OLD MARLBORO PIKE & CHARLES HILL BLVD (NE)

04:52 PM 11208 OLD MARLBORO PIKE

04:55 PM OLD MARLBORO PIKE & MELWOOD PARK AVE (E)

04:56 PM OLD MARLBORO PIKE AND MELWOOD CHAPEL LA

BUS 082
04:32 PM OSBORNE HILL DR & ALPHIN CT (SW)

04:37 PM CARROLL WAY AND CARROLL CT

04:41 PM BRENTWOOD DR & CAPSTAN DR

04:45 PM 7213 S OSBORNE RD

04:47 PM ROLLING GLEN WAY & S OSBORNE RD

04:48 PM 7400 S OSBORNE RD

04:54 PM 6904 S OSBORNE RD

04:58 PM 6210 S OSBORNE RD

05:00 PM 5906 S OSBORNE RD

05:17 PM FOREST PARK DR & TULIP AVE


